Position

Assistant City Manager

Assistant Community Services
Director

Recreation Services Manager

Public Affairs & Information
Manager

Recreation Services Supervisor
Senior Landscape Coordinator
Recreation Services Supervisor
Parks Maintenance Supervisor
Parks & Facilities Manager
Senior Landscape Coordinator
Recreation Services Supervisor
Senior Administrative Analyst
Parks Maintenance Supervisor

Recreation Services
Coordinator

Recreation Services
Coordinator

Parks Maintenance Leadworker
Executive Assistant

Skilled Maintenance
Leadworker

Parks Maintenance Worker I
Parks Maintenance Leadworker

Skilled Maintenance Worker-
Parks

Recreation Services
Coordinator

Administrative Assistant
Parks Maintenance Worker I

Administrative Specialist

Other Positions Held City

Orange
Orange

Orange
Orange

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange
Orange
Orange

Department

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Total Wages

$243,936
$169,762

$146,977
$125,491

$119,956
$117,773
$116,946
$112,507
$108,327
$99,211
$95,686
$95,584
$92,883
$80,352

$79,085

$78,945
$75,949
$75,731

$75117
$74,304
$71,155

$67,886

$67,188
$66,246
$65,075

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$38,180
$17,490

$28,799
$35.310

$12,950
$13,576
$11,714
$11,196
$37,630

$8,703
$32,581
$31,075
$31,979
$14,727

$17,292

$18,251
$32,277
$19,012

$7,153
$29,582
$7,135

$13,940

$6,759
$15,446
$28,785



Parks Maintenance Worker |
Parks Maintenance Leadworker

Skilled Maintenance Worker-
Parks

Recreation Services
Coordinator

Parks Maintenance Worker I
Parks Maintenance Worker |

Assistant Recreation Services
Coordinator

Assistant Recreation Services
Coordinator

Parks & Facilities Attendant
Parks & Facilities Manager
Parks Maintenance Worker |

Recreation Services Activity
Specialist

Recreation Services
Coordinator

Parks Maintenance Worker |
Parks & Facilities Attendant
Parks Maintenance Worker |
Parks Maintenance Worker |

Recreation Services
Coordinator

Recreation Services Activity
Specialist

Parks Maintenance Worker |

Recreation Services Activity
Specialist

Recreation Services Leader I
Parks & Facilities Attendant
Assistant Pool Manager

Pool Manager

Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange
Orange

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$62,165
$60,180
$59,394

$44,849

$43,987
$43,702
$42,136

$42,052

$35,713
$31,137
$26,819
$24,404

$22,251

$20,465
$19,523
$18,960
$18,704
$17,704

$16,368

$12,468
$11,897

$10,475
$10,116
$10,039
$10,021

$9,742
$18,625
$24,512

$13,108

$20,215
$18,227
$4,500

$14,511

$3,453

$776
$7,019
$2,914

$2,751

$2,469
$732
$711
$701
$1,715

$1,936

$468
$446

$393
$1,197
$376
$376



Recreation Services Activity
Specialist

Assistant Pool Manager
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Parks & Facilities Attendant
Recreation Services Leader
Assistant Pool Manager
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Recreation Services Leader IlI
Recreation Services Leader |
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Management Intern
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Administrative Specialist
Recreation Services Leader
Recreation Services Leader |
Recreation Services Leader
Recreation Services Leader
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Recreation Services Leader |
Recreation Services Leader
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor

Lifeguard/Swim Instructor

Orange

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$9,373

$8,533
$8,326
$7,891
$7,605
$7,093
$7,000
$6,156
$5,907
$5,812
$5,811
$5,539
$5,498
$5,446
$5,314
$5,284
$5,260
$5,134
$4,865
$4,860
$4,720
$4,683
$4,612
$4,533
$4,445
$4,420
$4,348
$4,265
$4,265
$4,257
$4,236

$866

$320
$312
$296
$285
$266
$263
$231
$699
$218
$218
$208
$206
$204
$199
$198
$10,926
$193
$182
$182
$177
$176
$173
$170
$167
$166
$163
$160
$160
$160
$159



Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Recreation Services Leader |
Recreation Services Leader |
Recreation Services Leader
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Parks & Facilities Attendant
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Assistant Pool Manager
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Recreation Services Leader |
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Recreation Services Leader |
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Recreation Services Leader |
Recreation Services Leader |
Recreation Services Leader |
Recreation Services Leader |
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Swimming Attendant
Recreation Services Leader |
Recreation Services Leader |
Recreation Services Leader |
Swimming Attendant
Recreation Services Leader |
Recreation Services Leader Il
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Swimming Attendant
Recreation Services Leader I

Recreation Services Leader |

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$4,144
$4,127
$4,093
$4,069
$4,014
$4,006
$3,900
$3,881
$3,876
$3,850
$3,843
$3,795
$3,611
$3,560
$3,534
$3,532
$3,529
$3,525
$3,415
$3,317
$3,284
$3,171
$3,155
$3,153
$3,087
$3,031
$2,883
$2,853
$2,832
$2,711
$2,684
$1,312

$155
$155
$153
$153
$151
$150
$146
$146
$145
$144
$144
$142
$135
$134
$133
$132
$132
$132
$128
$124
$123
$119
$118
$118
$116
$114
$108
$107
$106
$102
$317

$49



Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Parks & Facilities Attendant
Recreation Services Leader |
Parks Maintenance Worker |
Parks & Facilities Attendant
Recreation Services Leader Il
Parks & Facilities Attendant
Parks & Facilities Attendant
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor
Recreation Services Leader |
Recreation Services Leader Il

Recreation Services Activity
Specialist

Lifeguard/Swim Instructor

Recreation Services Leader
Recreation Services Leader |
Recreation Services Leader
Recreation Services Leader

Recreation Services Leader |

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$1,224
$1,153
$978
$726
$724
$668
$590
$554
$342
$309
$305
$241
$210
$204

$201
$107
$105
$83
$66
$11

$46
$43
$121
$27
$27
$25
$22
$21
$40
$12
$11
$9
$8
$8

$8
$4
$4
$3
$2
$0



