Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Assistant City Manager		Orange	Community Services	\$243,936	\$38,180
Assistant Community Services Director		Orange	Community Services	\$169,762	\$17,490
Recreation Services Manager		Orange	Community Services	\$146,977	\$28,799
Public Affairs & Information Manager		Orange	Community Services	\$125,491	\$35,310
Recreation Services Supervisor		Orange	Community Services	\$119,956	\$12,950
Senior Landscape Coordinator		Orange	Community Services	\$117,773	\$13,576
Recreation Services Supervisor		Orange	Community Services	\$116,946	\$11,714
Parks Maintenance Supervisor		Orange	Community Services	\$112,507	\$11,196
Parks & Facilities Manager		Orange	Community Services	\$108,327	\$37,630
Senior Landscape Coordinator		Orange	Community Services	\$99,211	\$8,703
Recreation Services Supervisor		Orange	Community Services	\$95,686	\$32,581
Senior Administrative Analyst		Orange	Community Services	\$95,584	\$31,075
Parks Maintenance Supervisor		Orange	Community Services	\$92,883	\$31,979
Recreation Services Coordinator		Orange	Community Services	\$80,352	\$14,727
Recreation Services Coordinator		Orange	Community Services	\$79,085	\$17,292
Parks Maintenance Leadworker		Orange	Community Services	\$78,945	\$18,251
Executive Assistant		Orange	Community Services	\$75,949	\$32,277
Skilled Maintenance Leadworker		Orange	Community Services	\$75,731	\$19,012
Parks Maintenance Worker II		Orange	Community Services	\$75,117	\$7,153
Parks Maintenance Leadworker		Orange	Community Services	\$74,304	\$29,582
Skilled Maintenance Worker- Parks		Orange	Community Services	\$71,155	\$7,135
Recreation Services Coordinator		Orange	Community Services	\$67,886	\$13,940
Administrative Assistant		Orange	Community Services	\$67,188	\$6,759
Parks Maintenance Worker II		Orange	Community Services	\$66,246	\$15,446
Administrative Specialist		Orange	Community Services	\$65,075	\$28,785

Parks Maintenance Worker II	Orange	Community Services	\$62,165	\$9,742
Parks Maintenance Leadworker	Orange	Community Services	\$60,180	\$18,625
Skilled Maintenance Worker- Parks	Orange	Community Services	\$59,394	\$24,512
Recreation Services Coordinator	Orange	Community Services	\$44,849	\$13,108
Parks Maintenance Worker II	Orange	Community Services	\$43,987	\$20,215
Parks Maintenance Worker I	Orange	Community Services	\$43,702	\$18,227
Assistant Recreation Services Coordinator	Orange	Community Services	\$42,136	\$4,500
Assistant Recreation Services Coordinator	Orange	Community Services	\$42,052	\$14,511
Parks & Facilities Attendant	Orange	Community Services	\$35,713	\$3,453
Parks & Facilities Manager	Orange	Community Services	\$31,137	\$776
Parks Maintenance Worker I	Orange	Community Services	\$26,819	\$7,019
Recreation Services Activity Specialist	Orange	Community Services	\$24,404	\$2,914
Recreation Services Coordinator	Orange	Community Services	\$22,251	\$2,751
Parks Maintenance Worker I	Orange	Community Services	\$20,465	\$2,469
Parks & Facilities Attendant	Orange	Community Services	\$19,523	\$732
Parks Maintenance Worker I	Orange	Community Services	\$18,960	\$711
Parks Maintenance Worker I	Orange	Community Services	\$18,704	\$701
Recreation Services Coordinator	Orange	Community Services	\$17,704	\$1,715
Recreation Services Activity Specialist	Orange	Community Services	\$16,368	\$1,936
Parks Maintenance Worker I	Orange	Community Services	\$12,468	\$468
Recreation Services Activity Specialist	Orange	Community Services	\$11,897	\$446
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$10,475	\$393
Parks & Facilities Attendant	Orange	Community Services	\$10,116	\$1,197
Assistant Pool Manager	Orange	Community Services	\$10,039	\$376
Pool Manager	Orange	Community Services	\$10,021	\$376

Recreation Services Activity Specialist	Orange	Community Services	\$9,373	\$866
Assistant Pool Manager	Orange	Community Services	\$8,533	\$320
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$8,326	\$312
Parks & Facilities Attendant	Orange	Community Services	\$7,891	\$296
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$7,605	\$285
Assistant Pool Manager	Orange	Community Services	\$7,093	\$266
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$7,000	\$263
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$6,156	\$231
Recreation Services Leader III	Orange	Community Services	\$5,907	\$699
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$5,812	\$218
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$5,811	\$218
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$5,539	\$208
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$5,498	\$206
Management Intern	Orange	Community Services	\$5,446	\$204
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$5,314	\$199
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$5,284	\$198
Administrative Specialist	Orange	Community Services	\$5,260	\$10,926
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$5,134	\$193
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$4,865	\$182
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$4,860	\$182
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$4,720	\$177
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$4,683	\$176
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$4,612	\$173
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$4,533	\$170
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$4,445	\$167
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$4,420	\$166
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$4,348	\$163
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$4,265	\$160
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$4,265	\$160
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$4,257	\$160
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$4,236	\$159

Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$4,144	\$155
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$4,127	\$155
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$4,093	\$153
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$4,069	\$153
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$4,014	\$151
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$4,006	\$150
Parks & Facilities Attendant	Orange	Community Services	\$3,900	\$146
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$3,881	\$146
Assistant Pool Manager	Orange	Community Services	\$3,876	\$145
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$3,850	\$144
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$3,843	\$144
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$3,795	\$142
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$3,611	\$135
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$3,560	\$134
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$3,534	\$133
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$3,532	\$132
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$3,529	\$132
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$3,525	\$132
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$3,415	\$128
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$3,317	\$124
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$3,284	\$123
Swimming Attendant	Orange	Community Services	\$3,171	\$119
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$3,155	\$118
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$3,153	\$118
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$3,087	\$116
Swimming Attendant	Orange	Community Services	\$3,031	\$114
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$2,883	\$108
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$2,853	\$107
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$2,832	\$106
Swimming Attendant	Orange	Community Services	\$2,711	\$102
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$2,684	\$317
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$1,312	\$49

Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$1,224	\$46
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$1,153	\$43
Parks & Facilities Attendant	Orange	Community Services	\$978	\$121
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$726	\$27
Parks Maintenance Worker I	Orange	Community Services	\$724	\$27
Parks & Facilities Attendant	Orange	Community Services	\$668	\$25
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$590	\$22
Parks & Facilities Attendant	Orange	Community Services	\$554	\$21
Parks & Facilities Attendant	Orange	Community Services	\$342	\$40
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$309	\$12
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$305	\$11
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$241	\$9
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$210	\$8
Recreation Services Activity Specialist	Orange	Community Services	\$204	\$8
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	Orange	Community Services	\$201	\$8
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$107	\$4
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$105	\$4
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$83	\$3
Recreation Services Leader II	Orange	Community Services	\$66	\$2
Recreation Services Leader I	Orange	Community Services	\$11	\$0